ACCEPTANCE OF TENDERS

Supporting information for acceptance of tenders by Director.

Scheme title:  Spike Island Estate Environmental Improvements Phase 3
Project reference:  A/JA/L1415
Budget estimate:        £ 2,017,000         

Inclusive of fees of:          £ 197,000     (9.76%)
Funding provision:       Housing Investment Programme  (Public Sector Environmental Improvements)and Single Regeneration Budget 2.
Closing date for receipt of tenders:
18.06.2001
Tenderers Invited         1.
Bardsley Construction
                                         2.
Brook Plc
                                     3.
Bullock Construction

4. P Casey (Land Reclamation)

5. Carillion Housing N/W

6. A E Yates

Tenders Received        1. 
£1,589,426
                                         2.
£1,792,137
                                     3.
£1,804,392
4. £2,024,510.30

5. £2,114,985

6. £2,184,934.44

Tenders being recommended:
   £1,589,426  
Tenderer: 
P Casey (Land Reclamation) Ltd
Comments:
Total cost of scheme including fees £1,773,019

Tender evaluation carried out by:    Geoff Ogden  (Senior Quantity Surveyor)
Supported by Assistant Director…………………………………………………………………….

Dates………………………………………………………………………………………………...
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